This bid is open to bidders from within & outside 

the Owner’s country. 

(F) 

COMPLETION/ 

CONTRACT 

PERIOD 

As mentioned in Special Purchase Conditions 

(SPC). 

(G) 

TENDER 

PROCESSING 

FEE 

Not Applicable 

(H) 

EARNEST 

MONEY 

DEPOSIT (EMD) 

INR 5,60,00,000.00 (Indian Rupees Five Crores 

and Sixty Lakhs Only) 

(I) 

CONTRACT 

PERFORMANCE 

SECURITY 

10% of the Total Project/Order Cost for a total 

period of 27 months. 

(J) 

DATE, TIME & 

VENUE OF PRE-

BID MEETING & 

SITE VISIT 

Pre-Bid Meeting 1100 HRS (IST) on 06.05.2025

[...]

Commercial stage, the discrepancy shall be rectified by mutual consultation. 

• Bidders will be able to reduce their respective Quoted Bid Value (QBV) during the auction and 

the minimum decrement step for e-Auctioning is in the multiples of INR 1,30,00,000.00 (Indian 

Rupees One Crores Thirty Lakhs Only) in the Quoted Bid Value i.e., Total value of SOR 1 

& SOR 2 as reflected in SOR 3.  

• L2, L3, L4…. LN Bidders have to mandatorily apply their decrements suitably so as to beat 

the L1 price in the first go itself, else system will not accept their respective Bids.